otherwise allowed by the Bank are eligible to participate in this e-tender process. 

Particulars Description 

1. e-Tender No RBI/GUWAHATI/ESTATE/1/25-26/ET/148 

2. Name of the Work Renovation of Front Lobby at 2nd & 3rd Floor of 

Main Office Building, Reserve Bank of India, 

Guwahati 

3. Estimated Cost of the Work ₹14,40,624/- (Rupees  Fourteen Lakh Forty 
Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty Four only) 

3. Mode Of Tender e-Procurement System Online (Part I – Techno- 

Commercial Bid and Part II - Financial Bid through 

MSTC Common Portal at 

www.mstcecommerce.com 

4. Date of NIT available to Parties to 

download from RBI website and 

MSTC Portal

[...]

“Renovation of Front Lobby at 2nd & 3rd Floor of Main Office Building, Reserve Bank of 

India, Guwahati”. It is to be duly noted that the tender process shall only be executed on the 

MSTC portal through e-Tendering. 

2) The work is estimated to cost ₹14,40,624/- (Rupees  Fourteen Lakh Forty Thousand 

Six Hundred and Twenty Four only) and is to be completed within 90 calendar days. 

3) Tender form will be available for downloading w.e.f. May 29, 2025, from 17:00 Hours. 

Tender form can be downloaded for viewing from RBI website www.rbi.org.in or 
www.mstcecommerce.com.